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IN TIIE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

Martin Marietta Magnesia Specialties, LLC,
The Calphalon Corporation,
Kraft Foods Global, Inc.,
Worthington Industries and
Brush Wellman, Inc.,

Case Nos. 2009-1064,
2009-1065,
2009-1067,
2009-1071, and
2009-1072

Appellants,

V.

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,

Appellee.

On Appeal from the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio

Case Nos. 08-67-EL-CSS,
08-145-EL-CSS, 08-146-EL-CSS,
08-254-EL-CSS, and 08-893-EL-CSS

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS
FOR COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

THE CALPHALON CORPORATION

Please take notice that counsel of record for Appellant, The Calphalon Corporation, has a

new mailing address, new phone numbers and a new e-mail address.

Respectfully submitted,

D. Michael Grodhaus (002130
Grodhaus Law Firm, LLC
6544 Deeside Drive
Dublin, Ohio 43017
(614) 389-3870 (Telephone)
(866) 324-4651 (Facsimile)
michael.grodhaus@gmail.com

)

Counsel for Appellant, The Calphalon Corporation

1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Notice of Change of Address for

Counsel for Appellant The Calphalon Corporation was served by electronic mail and regular

mail this 8th day of October 2010.

D. Michael Grodhaus

Mark A. Hayden
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street
Akron, OH 44308
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com

James F. Lang
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1400 KeyBank Center
800 Superior Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44114
jlang@calfee.com

Sarah J. Parrot
Thomas W. McNamee
Assistant Attorneys General
Public Utilities Section
180 East Broad Street, 9" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793
sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us
thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us

Thomas J. O'Brien
Matthew W. Wamock
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
tobrien@bricker.com
mwarnock@bricker.com
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Craig I. Smith
2824 Coventry Road
Cleveland, Ohio 44120
WIS29@yahoo.com

Michael D. Dortch
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC
65 East State Street, Suite 200
Columbus, Ohio 43215
mdortch@kravitzllc.com

3


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5

